## 98218

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number listed on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 010734 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the application number is 08/998,218.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon James FITZPATRICK	10/06/1999
Tadeusz DRWIEGA	10/06/1999
Sundaram CHINTHAMANI	09/27/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER OF MONTREAL	
Internal Address:	380 ST. ANTOINE STREET WEST, 8TH FLOOR	
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2Y 3Y4	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08998218

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: cgrimes@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 1900 K. STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57983.000343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Anderson

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=RO3056 - Corrective Inventor Assn#page1.tif source=RO3056 - Corrective Inventor Assn#page2.tif source=RO3056 - Corrective Inventor Assn#page3.tif

REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0432

PATENT

FORM PTO-1888 03/03/00 F 04-25 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (e- 3. 4 94)	-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademert Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.  1. Name of conveyin; party(les): Gordon , James Fitzpatick Tadeusz Drwiega Sundaram Chinthamani Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached?  Yes X No	Address:
3. Nature of conveyer ce:  X Assignment	Street Address: See Attachment 1  City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(n) or palent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/988.218  Additional numbers site.	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John G. Chupa Internal Address: Chupa & Alberti, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 3+313 Northwesten Hwy.  Suite 205	8. Deposit account number:
City Farmington Hills State: M1 zip. 48334	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ecocunt) USE THIS EPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my kr owiedge and ballet, the foregoing inform the original document  John G. Chupa  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Out this structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy

(Form PTO--1585--Recordation Form Cover Sheel - page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0183

PATENT

**REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0433** 

#### Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

#### Attachment 1

World Trade Center Of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

> PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0184

> > PATENT REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0434

#### Attorney File Ref:

### ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Queboc, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD FOR TESTING AND MITIGATING SHARED MEMORY CONTENTION IN MULTI-PROCESSOR SYSTEMS

set forth ir an application for letters patent o	the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Serial No. <u>08/998,218</u> , filed	12/24/97	
and all rights and privileges under any and a	ill letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.	
Witnes: Signature  FRAUGOIA BLOUIN  Witness Name (print)	Gordon James FITZPATRICK  10 Borden Street Nepean, Ontorio, Canada K2H 8C8	,
Witness Signature Dl. Witness Signature Dl. Witness Name (prini)	Tadeusz DWHESA ORWIEGA  64 McIntosh Piece Kanata, Ontario, Canada  K2L 2N8	1.4. 1999 or
Witness Signature  KRISHNA KANT  Witness Name (print)	Sundaram CHINTHAMANI  5200, N.E. Elam Young Park Way, Hillaboro, OR, 97124-6497 U.S.A.	
Witness Signature	Date Assigno	ır
Witness Name (print)		
	•	

**RECORDED: 03/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0186

> PATENT REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 04/28/2011**